
Saturday 17 February, 2007

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final

Berkshire sky

Buckinghamshire green

Hampshire orange

Isle of Wight red

Oxfordshire royal



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 668 528 70 70

2 Berkshire 607 497 50 60

3 Isle of Wight 596 506 40 50

4 Oxfordshire 557 457 60 40

5 Buckinghamshire 352 322 0 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Sam Derham Hampshire 146 50 46 50
2 61 Dominic D'Souba Berkshire 144 48 48 48
3 85 Loen Phillips Isle of Wight 135 37 50 48
4 76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah Hampshire 134 50 38 46
5 83 Tom Hall Isle of Wight 133 37 50 46

6= 78 Justin Hunt Hampshire 130 46 42 42
6= 89 Josh Lyons Oxfordshire 130 48 38 44
8 62 Ravi Talla Berkshire 128 46 48 34
9 86 Jonny Warren Isle of Wight 124 38 36 50

10 63 Adam Barnett Berkshire 119 42 45 32
11= 77 Robin Hunt Hampshire 118 42 38 38
11= 80 George Belfield Hampshire 118 44 30 44
13= 79 Alick Clark Hampshire 115 40 33 42
13= 90 Sam Benfield Oxfordshire 115 44 33 38
15 82 James Pike Isle of Wight 114 32 42 40
16 87 Charlie Occomore Isle of Wight 113 32 45 36

17= 65 Arland Craik Berkshire 106 34 34 38
17= 92 Nathan Rocket Oxfordshire 106 28 40 38
17= 93 Chris Lowe Oxfordshire 106 40 32 34
20 91 Sharif Ravenscraft Oxfordshire 100 26 44 30
21 69 Daniel Bryson Buckinghamshire 96 30 38 28

22= 64 Peter McHugh Berkshire 92 36 26 30
22= 94 Chris Debrey Oxfordshire 92 34 30 28
24 66 Matthew Ward Berkshire 86 26 28 32
25 84 Leo Wall Isle of Wight 82 30 26 26

26= 68 James Purton Buckinghamshire 76 24 26 26
26= 71 Matt Anstey Buckinghamshire 76 28 24 24
28 70 Peter Quinnell Buckinghamshire 74 24 26 24

29= 81 Calum Bressington Hampshire 0
29= 95 Sam Timms Oxfordshire 0



Team Results Berkshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 668 528 70 70

2 Berkshire 607 497 50 60

3 Isle of Wight 596 506 40 50

4 Oxfordshire 557 457 60 40

5 Buckinghamshire 352 322 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Dominic D'Souba 2LR 20.8 20.8 2 48
61 Dominic D'Souba SB 81 81 2 48
61 Dominic D'Souba STJ 8.15 0.00 8.05 8.15 2 48
62 Ravi Talla 2LR 20.9 20.9 3 46
62 Ravi Talla S 9.52 9.57 9.88 9.88 2 48
62 Ravi Talla SLJ 2.32 2.31 2.29 2.32 9 34
63 Adam Barnett 4LR 46.4 46.4 5 42
63 Adam Barnett SB 80 80 3= 45
63 Adam Barnett SLJ 2.14 2.22 2.13 2.22 10 32
64 Peter McHugh 4LR 47.6 47.6 8 36
64 Peter McHugh SB 68 68 12= 26
64 Peter McHugh STJ 6.21 6.10 6.21 6.21 11 30
65 Arland Craik 2LR 21.9 21.9 9 34
65 Arland Craik S 7.44 7.77 7.64 7.77 9 34
65 Arland Craik SLJ 2.16 2.27 2.33 2.33 6= 38
66 Matthew Ward 4LR 52.8 52.8 13 26
66 Matthew Ward S 5.45 5.82 5.98 5.98 12 28
66 Matthew Ward STJ 6.42 6.35 6.17 6.42 10 32



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 668 528 70 70

2 Berkshire 607 497 50 60

3 Isle of Wight 596 506 40 50

4 Oxfordshire 557 457 60 40

5 Buckinghamshire 352 322 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 James Purton 2LR 25.2 25.2 14 24
68 James Purton S 5.78 0.00 5.45 5.78 13 26
68 James Purton STJ 5.44 5.55 5.47 5.55 13 26
69 Daniel Bryson 2LR 22.5 22.5 11 30
69 Daniel Bryson SB 76 76 6= 38
69 Daniel Bryson SLJ 2.04 2.10 2.07 2.10 12 28
70 Peter Quinnell 4LR 58.0 58.0 14 24
70 Peter Quinnell SB 68 68 12= 26
70 Peter Quinnell STJ 5.27 4.95 4.97 5.27 14 24
71 Matt Anstey 4LR 51.9 51.9 12 28
71 Matt Anstey S 5.38 5.30 0.00 5.38 14 24
71 Matt Anstey SLJ 1.73 1.77 1.85 1.85 14 24



Team Results Hampshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 668 528 70 70

2 Berkshire 607 497 50 60

3 Isle of Wight 596 506 40 50

4 Oxfordshire 557 457 60 40

5 Buckinghamshire 352 322 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Sam Derham 4LR 43.4 43.4 1 50
75 Sam Derham S 8.29 7.95 8.80 8.80 3 46
75 Sam Derham STJ 8.03 7.73 8.18 8.18 1 50
76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 2LR 20.2 20.2 1 50
76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah SB 76 76 6= 38
76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah SLJ 2.40 2.36 2.38 2.40 3 46
77 Robin Hunt 2LR 21.3 21.3 5 42
77 Robin Hunt S 8.00 8.00 7.94 8.00 7 38
77 Robin Hunt STJ 7.18 7.15 7.09 7.18 7 38
78 Justin Hunt 4LR 45.5 45.5 3 46
78 Justin Hunt SB 78 78 5 42
78 Justin Hunt STJ 7.14 7.25 7.38 7.38 5 42
79 Alick Clark 2LR 21.5 21.5 6 40
79 Alick Clark SB 74 74 9= 33
79 Alick Clark SLJ 2.36 2.36 2.27 2.36 5 42
80 George Belfield 4LR 45.9 45.9 4 44
80 George Belfield S 0.00 6.88 0.00 6.88 11 30
80 George Belfield SLJ 2.24 2.36 2.39 2.39 4 44
81 Calum Bressington SB 66 66



Team Results Isle of Wight (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 668 528 70 70

2 Berkshire 607 497 50 60

3 Isle of Wight 596 506 40 50

4 Oxfordshire 557 457 60 40

5 Buckinghamshire 352 322 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 James Pike 2LR 22.3 22.3 10 32
82 James Pike S 8.12 8.38 0.00 8.38 5 42
82 James Pike STJ 7.18 7.17 7.26 7.26 6 40
83 Tom Hall 2LR 21.6 21.6 7= 37
83 Tom Hall S 10.09 10.46 10.69 10.69 1 50
83 Tom Hall STJ 7.75 7.80 7.98 7.98 3 46
84 Leo Wall 4LR 49.8 49.8 11 30
84 Leo Wall SB 68 68 12= 26
84 Leo Wall SLJ 2.02 2.01 2.04 2.04 13 26
85 Loen Phillips 2LR 21.6 21.6 7= 37
85 Loen Phillips SB 82 82 1 50
85 Loen Phillips SLJ 2.41 2.31 2.39 2.41 2 48
86 Jonny Warren 4LR 46.9 46.9 7 38
86 Jonny Warren S 0.00 0.00 7.83 7.83 8 36
86 Jonny Warren SLJ 2.45 2.25 2.38 2.45 1 50
87 Charlie Occomore 4LR 49.5 49.5 10 32
87 Charlie Occomore SB 80 80 3= 45
87 Charlie Occomore STJ 6.77 6.67 6.39 6.77 8 36



Team Results Oxfordshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 668 528 70 70

2 Berkshire 607 497 50 60

3 Isle of Wight 596 506 40 50

4 Oxfordshire 557 457 60 40

5 Buckinghamshire 352 322 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Josh Lyons 4LR 45.3 45.3 2 48
89 Josh Lyons SB 76 76 6= 38
89 Josh Lyons STJ 7.83 7.93 7.93 7.93 4 44
90 Sam Benfield 2LR 21.2 21.2 4 44
90 Sam Benfield SB 74 74 9= 33
90 Sam Benfield SLJ 2.33 2.22 2.23 2.33 6= 38
91 Sharif Ravenscraft 2LR 23.4 23.4 13 26
91 Sharif Ravenscraft S 7.74 8.08 8.64 8.64 4 44
91 Sharif Ravenscraft SLJ 2.07 2.07 2.17 2.17 11 30
92 Nathan Rocket 2LR 22.7 22.7 12 28
92 Nathan Rocket S 8.37 8.25 8.23 8.37 6 40
92 Nathan Rocket SLJ 2.22 2.33 2.29 2.33 6= 38
93 Chris Lowe 4LR 46.6 46.6 6 40
93 Chris Lowe S 0.00 7.50 0.00 7.50 10 32
93 Chris Lowe STJ 6.33 6.65 6.50 6.65 9 34
94 Chris Debrey 4LR 48.2 48.2 9 34
94 Chris Debrey SB 72 72 11 30
94 Chris Debrey STJ 5.58 5.53 5.75 5.75 12 28
95 Sam Timms SLJ 2.10 2.06 2.15 2.15



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 20.2 50
2 Berkshire sky 61 Dominic D'Souba 20.8 48
3 Berkshire sky 62 Ravi Talla 20.9 46
4 Oxfordshire royal 90 Sam Benfield 21.2 44
5 Hampshire orange 77 Robin Hunt 21.3 42
6 Hampshire orange 79 Alick Clark 21.5 40

7= Isle of Wight red 83 Tom Hall 21.6 37
7= Isle of Wight red 85 Loen Phillips 21.6 37
9 Berkshire sky 65 Arland Craik 21.9 34

10 Isle of Wight red 82 James Pike 22.3 32
11 Buckinghamshire green 69 Daniel Bryson 22.5 30
12 Oxfordshire royal 92 Nathan Rocket 22.7 28
13 Oxfordshire royal 91 Sharif Ravenscraft 23.4 26
14 Buckinghamshire green 68 James Purton 25.2 24



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 75 Sam Derham 43.4 50
2 Oxfordshire royal 89 Josh Lyons 45.3 48
3 Hampshire orange 78 Justin Hunt 45.5 46
4 Hampshire orange 80 George Belfield 45.9 44
5 Berkshire sky 63 Adam Barnett 46.4 42
6 Oxfordshire royal 93 Chris Lowe 46.6 40
7 Isle of Wight red 86 Jonny Warren 46.9 38
8 Berkshire sky 64 Peter McHugh 47.6 36
9 Oxfordshire royal 94 Chris Debrey 48.2 34

10 Isle of Wight red 87 Charlie Occomore 49.5 32
11 Isle of Wight red 84 Leo Wall 49.8 30
12 Buckinghamshire green 71 Matt Anstey 51.9 28
13 Berkshire sky 66 Matthew Ward 52.8 26
14 Buckinghamshire green 70 Peter Quinnell 58.0 24



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire orange 1:28.0 0.0 1:28.0 70.0
2 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4 60.0
3 01 Berkshire sky 1:37.1 0.0 1:37.1 50.0
4 04 Isle of Wight red 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire orange 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5 70.0
2 01 Berkshire sky 1:23.6 0.0 1:23.6 60.0
3 04 Isle of Wight red 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 50.0
4 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:31.2 0.0 1:31.2 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire green 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight red 83 Tom Hall 10.69 50
2 Berkshire sky 62 Ravi Talla 9.88 48
3 Hampshire orange 75 Sam Derham 8.80 46
4 Oxfordshire royal 91 Sharif Ravenscraft 8.64 44
5 Isle of Wight red 82 James Pike 8.38 42
6 Oxfordshire royal 92 Nathan Rocket 8.37 40
7 Hampshire orange 77 Robin Hunt 8.00 38
8 Isle of Wight red 86 Jonny Warren 7.83 36
9 Berkshire sky 65 Arland Craik 7.77 34

10 Oxfordshire royal 93 Chris Lowe 7.50 32
11 Hampshire orange 80 George Belfield 6.88 30
12 Berkshire sky 66 Matthew Ward 5.98 28
13 Buckinghamshire green 68 James Purton 5.78 26
14 Buckinghamshire green 71 Matt Anstey 5.38 24



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Isle of Wight red 85 Loen Phillips 82 50
2 Berkshire sky 61 Dominic D'Souba 81 48

3= Berkshire sky 63 Adam Barnett 80 45
3= Isle of Wight red 87 Charlie Occomore 80 45
5 Hampshire orange 78 Justin Hunt 78 42

6= Buckinghamshire green 69 Daniel Bryson 76 38
6= Hampshire orange 76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 76 38
6= Oxfordshire royal 89 Josh Lyons 76 38
9= Hampshire orange 79 Alick Clark 74 33
9= Oxfordshire royal 90 Sam Benfield 74 33
11 Oxfordshire royal 94 Chris Debrey 72 30

12= Berkshire sky 64 Peter McHugh 68 26
12= Buckinghamshire green 70 Peter Quinnell 68 26
12= Isle of Wight red 84 Leo Wall 68 26

Hampshire orange 81 Calum Bressington 66 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight red 86 Jonny Warren 2.45 50
2 Isle of Wight red 85 Loen Phillips 2.41 48
3 Hampshire orange 76 Bradley Awuah-Peasah 2.40 46
4 Hampshire orange 80 George Belfield 2.39 44
5 Hampshire orange 79 Alick Clark 2.36 42

6= Berkshire sky 65 Arland Craik 2.33 38
6= Oxfordshire royal 90 Sam Benfield 2.33 38
6= Oxfordshire royal 92 Nathan Rocket 2.33 38
9 Berkshire sky 62 Ravi Talla 2.32 34

10 Berkshire sky 63 Adam Barnett 2.22 32
11 Oxfordshire royal 91 Sharif Ravenscraft 2.17 30
12 Buckinghamshire green 69 Daniel Bryson 2.10 28
13 Isle of Wight red 84 Leo Wall 2.04 26
14 Buckinghamshire green 71 Matt Anstey 1.85 24

Oxfordshire royal 95 Sam Timms 2.15 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 75 Sam Derham 8.18 50
2 Berkshire sky 61 Dominic D'Souba 8.15 48
3 Isle of Wight red 83 Tom Hall 7.98 46
4 Oxfordshire royal 89 Josh Lyons 7.93 44
5 Hampshire orange 78 Justin Hunt 7.38 42
6 Isle of Wight red 82 James Pike 7.26 40
7 Hampshire orange 77 Robin Hunt 7.18 38
8 Isle of Wight red 87 Charlie Occomore 6.77 36
9 Oxfordshire royal 93 Chris Lowe 6.65 34

10 Berkshire sky 66 Matthew Ward 6.42 32
11 Berkshire sky 64 Peter McHugh 6.21 30
12 Oxfordshire royal 94 Chris Debrey 5.75 28
13 Buckinghamshire green 68 James Purton 5.55 26
14 Buckinghamshire green 70 Peter Quinnell 5.27 24
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